

0)

SLP(C)No. 19335-19336 OF 2003

ITEM No.56 & 70

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19335-19336/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in SA 286/01
and SA 485/01 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BALBIR KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICE SELECTION BOARD&ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.19368/2003, SLP(C)No.19779/2003, SLP(C)No.19780/2003,
SLP(C)No.20860/2003, SLP(C)No.20916/2003, SLP(C)No.20943/2003,
SLP(C)No.20983/2003, SLP(C)No.21135/2003, SLP(C)No.21573/2003,
SLP(C)No.21608/2003, SLP(C)No.21694-21704/2003, SLP(C)No.21707/2003,
SLP(C)No.21708/2003, SLP(C)No.22525/2003, SLP(C)No.22679/2003,
SLP(C)No.22904/2003, SLP(C)No.22934/2003, SLP(C)No.22935/2003,
SLP(C)No.22975/2003, SLP(C)No.22976-22978/2003, SLP(C)No.22980/2003,
SLP(C)No.23084/2003, SLP(C)No.23163/2003, SLP(C)No.23164/2003,
SLP(C)No.23322/2003, SLP(C)No.23342/2003, SLP(C)No.23679/2003,
SLP(C)No.23689/2003, SLP(C)No.23691/2003, SLP(C)No.23692/2003,
SLP(C)No.24000/2003, SLP(C)...CC 9378/2003, SLP(C)...CC 9380/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 9381/2003, SLP(C)...CC 9382/2003, SLP(C)...CC 9507/2003

SLP(C)... CC 2/2004, SLP(C)... CC 10966/2003,
SLP(C)... CC 11127/2003, SLP(C) No.24075/2003, SLP(C)... CC 11164/2003,
SLP(C) CC 11203/2003, SLP(C) No.24217/2003, SLP(C)No.24555/2003,
SLP(C)... CC 27/2004, SLP(C) CC 30/2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For permission to file SLP)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleading party and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing process fee and with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. A. G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Deubey, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudamaji Sanditya, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

....3/-
-3-

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Intiaz, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V.Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv

Mr. Sushil Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Shashindra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

....4/-

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today as regards petitioners shall be maintained.

Five weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, three weeks thereafter for rejoinder af
fidavit. List thereafter

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER