

\216'

SLP(C)No. 19335-19336 OF 2003
ITEM No.47 & 70

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19335-19336/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in SA 286& 485/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BALBIR KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICE SELECTION BOARD&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party)
With

SLP(C)No.1419-1423/2004, SLP(C)No.1486/2004, SLP(C)No.19368/2003,
SLP(C)No.19779/2003, SLP(C)No.19780/2003, SLP(C)No.20860/2003,
SLP(C)No.20916/2003, SLP(C)No.20943/2003, SLP(C)No.20983/2003,
SLP(C)No.21135/2003, SLP(C)No.21573/2003, SLP(C)No.21608/2003,
SLP(C)No.21694-21704/2003, SLP(C)No.21707/2003, SLP(C)No.21708/2003,
SLP(C)No.22525/2003, SLP(C)No.22679/2003, SLP(C)No.2270/2004, &2271/2004,
SLP(C)No.2274/2004, SLP(C)No.2276/2004, SLP(C)No.22904/2003, &22934/2003,
SLP(C)No.22935/2003, SLP(C)No.22975/2003, SLP(C)No.22976-22978/2003,
SLP(C)No.22980/2003, SLP(C)No.23084/2003, SLP(C)No.23163/2003,
SLP(C)No.23164/2003, SLP(C)No.23322/2003, SLP(C)No.23342/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2338/2004, SLP(C)No.23679/2003, SLP(C)No.23689/2003,
SLP(C)No.23691/2003, SLP(C)No.23692/2003, SLP(C)No.24000/2003,
SLP(C)No.24075/2003, SLP(C)No.24217/2003, SLP(C)No.24555/2003,
SLP(C)No.3009-3015/2004, SLP(C)No.3778/2004, SLP(C)No.4285/2004,
SLP(C)No.4783/2004, SLP(C)No.4784/2004, SLP(C)No.806/2004, SLP(C)No.814-816/2004,
SLP(C)No.833/2004, SLP(C)No.834/2004, SLP(C)No.835/2004, SLP(C)No.836/2004

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Yaduvanshi, Ms. M. Gusain and
Mr. R.S. Yadav, Advs.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.
Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
M/s. A. Dubey, K.B. Upadhyay, A. Dubey and
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advs.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria and
Ms. Nidhi, Advs.

Mr. P.K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Singh, Adv. with
Mr. S.N.Singh, Adv.
M/s. Sudamajee S, S.A.Ahmed, S.T.Ahmed, A.K.Singh and
Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Advs.

Ms. S.Janani, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Singh, Mr.Sushil Kr.Pathak and
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Advs.

Mr. S.P.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Praven Kr. Singh, Adv.with
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Misra, Adv.

Mr. A.P.Mayee & Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advs.

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.
Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh & Mr.N.Srivastava, Advs.for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
M/s. I.Ahmed, Mrs.N.Imtiaz, K.Malik and
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advs.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meera mathur, Adv.
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
M/s. N.M.Popli, Bharat Singal, Advs.

M/s. P.D.Sharma, D.Sharma, M.Kumar, Advs.

M/s.B.S.Jain, A.V.Singh, Ms.C.Wali Khanna, V.M.Sharma,
Mr.Vipin Kumar, Advs.for Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta, Advs.
For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.D.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V.R.Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.D.Sharma, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal and
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advs.

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. J.M.sharma, Adv.
M/s. Rohan, Joseph Pookkatt and
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advs.

Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. V.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Singh,Mr.Sushil Kr.Pathak and
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Advs.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. S.A.Syed,Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

M/s. Vijay Kumar and Vishwajit Singh,Advs.

M/s. K.K.Tyagi,I.Ahmed,P.Narasimha,Advs.
M/s. A.Sharma,S.K.Singh & M.P.Shorawala,Advs.

M/s. S.Tripathi,R.C.Pandey,Advs.

Mr. A.G.Chaudhari,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati and Rajeev Dubey,Advs.

M/s. Imtiaz Ahmed,Mrs.N.Imtiaz,K.Malik and
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Advs.
Mr. R.G.Padhie,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta & Mr. G.Duggal,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3-4 and 5-6 in SLP(C) No.19335-336/2003 are
dismissed as withdrawn.

Issue Notice in fresh matters.

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents
in that matters where service is not complete.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

List the matters after service is complete.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master