

ITEM NO.1(PH)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19335-19336/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in SA No.286/2001 & SA
No.485/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BALBIR KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICE SELECTION BOARD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment as party respondent,
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file Contm. Petn.,
with prayer for interim relief and office report](For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.19779 of 2003

[With appln(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.19368 of 2003

[With appln(s) for directions, with prayer for interim relief and
office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.2270 of 2004

[With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, impleadment, with prayer
for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.2276 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.2271 of 2004

[With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, impleadment as party
respondent and with prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.2274 of 2004

[With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.20860 of 2003

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, impleading party, with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.20916 of 2003

{With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.20943 of 2003

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.21707 of 2003

[With appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief]

1

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (Co
ntd.)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.21135 of 2003

[With appln(s) for modification of court's order, exemption from filing
O.T., stay, directions, impleadment, exemption from filing O.T.,
impleading party and with prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.21708 of 2003

[With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.19780 of 2003

[With appln(s) for vacation of stay order dt.13.10.2003, impleading party, intervention, impleading party and office report]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NOS.21694-21704 of 2003

[With appln(s) for vacating interim order, with prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.21608 of 2003

[With appln(s) for vacating/recalling interim order dt.5.1.04, with prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22525 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22934 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22904 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22935 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22975 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.21573 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22980 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22976-22978 of 2003

[With appln. for directions, impleading party, exemption from filing O.T., stay, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.20983 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23084 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for impleading party, exemption from filing C/C of impugned judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23689 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for impleading party, with prayer for interim relief
and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23679 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

2

ntd.) S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (Co

SLP(C) NO.23691 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., and with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23163 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23164 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23692 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief]
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23322 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.24000 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.22679 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for impleading party, direction and with prayer for
interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.806 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim

relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.836 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NOS.814-816 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for directions, c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.833 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.834 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.24075 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.835 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.1486 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.24217 of 2003

[With appln.(s) for vacating interim order, directions, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NOS.1419-1423 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for impleading party, exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.4285 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.5781 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.
] (For final
disposal)

SLP(C) NO.4783 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.4784 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim
relief and office report] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.7125 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.2657 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.26818 of 2004

[Office report on default]

SLP(C) NOS.124-125 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

SLP(C) NOS.1605-1606 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing C/C of
the impugned judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.11726 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
discharge of advocate on record, with prayer for interim relief and
office report]

SLP(C) NO.11727 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and

office report]

SLP(C) NO.9794 of 2005

[With office report]

SLP(C) NO.21567 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, impleadment, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.21568-21571 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.18880 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.150 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.1777 of 2004

4

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (

Contd.)

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.1778 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.1779 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record, impleadment as party respondent, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NOS.1780-1781 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., impleading party, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.1782 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., impleading party, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.1783 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for impleading party, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.6380 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.6383 of 2004

[With appln.(s) c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NOS.1863-1864 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.3999 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.2691 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for vacation of status quo of this Court's order dated 06.02.2004 and with prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.2969 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.2977 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NOS.20877-20878 of 2003

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NOS.4094-4095 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.3386 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.5786 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.24520 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, impleadment, exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.14189 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.16502 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Contempt Petition(C)No.210/2005 in

5

ontd.) S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (C

SLP(C) NO.23691 of 2003

SLP(C) NO.....of 2005

[With I.A.No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

I.A.Nos.1-2 in & SLP(C) NO.....of 2005

[For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.24475 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.24535 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C) NO.14417-14418 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report]

6

(Contd.) S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ...

C.A. NO.1804 of 2002

C.A. NO.1811 of 2002

C.A. NO.1814 of 2002

[With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

SLP(C) NOS.3009-3010 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for impleading party, permission to file SLP, correction
of SA Nos.239 to 259/2001 in SLP(C)No.3010/2004 and office report]

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.11392 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

SLP(C) NO.11394 of 2004

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for
interim relief and office report]

Contmt. Petition(C)No.269 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.]

Date: 10/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

7

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (Contd.)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vanita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Sahh Nawaz Hasan, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. for

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

(For Petitioner in SLP(C) 24555/03 &
for respondent no.4 in SLP(C) 21694-21704/03)

8

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (Contd.)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Halini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gauri Shankar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Budgular, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reena Sharma, Adv.

For UPSESSB

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For State of UP

Dr. R.G. Padiya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Adish Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra, Adv.

Mr. P.D.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

10

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc. ... (Contd.)

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Ms. Shuchita, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

For M/s.Fox Mandal &Co.,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.

Ms. Sumbul Athar, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.

Dr. Meera Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gauri Shankar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Adesh Kr. Gill, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Vipin K., Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. I.Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.R.Dhanial, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. for
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mihsra, Adv.

Mr. Akhtar Alam, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

12

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/20

03 etc. ... (Contd.)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kr.Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhava Dutt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Ms. S. Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. R.G. Padia, learned senior counsel resumed his submissions at

10.40 a.m. and could not conclude till the Court rose for the
day leaving the

13

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003

etc. ... (Contd.)

matters as part-heard.

(Subhash Chander)

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master

11.04.2007

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 10.04.2007.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. R.G. Padia, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at

10.45 a.m. and concluded at 2.15 p.m. Therafter, Ms. Shobha Dixit, learned

senior counsel argued till 2.30 p.m. Then, M/s. S.K. Sabharwal, Raj Kumar

Gupta, S.N. Singh, Syed Ali Ahmad, D.K. Garg and Dr. Meera Agarwal made

their submissions.

The matters remained part-heard.

Contempt Petition(C)No.210/2005 in

S.L.P.(C)No.23691/2003

As the contesting petitioner has already retired from service, the

contempt petition stands disposed of.

S.L.P.(C)Nos.1419-1423/2004 and 1779/2004

Applications for impleadment are rejected.

On leave

(Subhash Chander)

(G.V. Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master

12.04.2007

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 11.04.2007.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

14

. . . (Contd.)

S.L.P(C)No(s).19335-19336/2003 etc

O R D E R

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, started his arguments

at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,

learned senior counsel, started his arguments at was on his legs till the Court

rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

An officer of the rank of Secretary, in charge of the U.P. Secondary Education Services Selection Board with an assistant, who is acquainted with the process of selection shall remain present in the Court on Tuesday, the 17th April 2007 with necessary record and concerned papers particularly with regard to selections made in the year 2001.

Post the matters as part-heard on Tuesday, the 17th April 2007.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master