

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3938-3939/ 2008 @
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ NOS. 19335-19336/2003

Balbir Kaur & Anr. .. Appellant(s)
Versus
U.P. Sec. Edu. Service Selection Board & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3806-3817, 3828-3838, 3841-3842, 3844, 3846-3864,
3866-3901, 3903-3905, 3907-3921, 4085-4087, 3924-3937/2008
[Arising out of SLP (C) NOS. 19368, 19779, 19780, 20860, 20877-20878, 20916,
20943, 20983, 21135, 21573, 21608, 21694-21704, 21707, 21708, 22525,
22679, 22904, 22934, 22935, 22975, 22976-22978, 22980, 23084, 23163,
23164, 23322, 23679, 23689, 23691, 23692, 24000, 24075, 24217, 24555 OF
2003, 11726, 11727, 14189, 1419-1423, 1486, 150, 1777, 1778, 1779, 1780-
1781, 1782, 1783, 21567, 21568-21571, 2270, 2271, 2274, 2276, 24520, 2657,
26818, 2691, 2969, 2977, 3386, 3999, 4094-4095, 4285, 4783, 4784, 5781, 5786,
6380, 6383, 7125, 806, 814-816, 833, 834, 835, 836, 3009-3010, 3015, 11392,
11394, OF 2004, 124-125, 1605-1606, 9794, 18880, 14417-14418, 24475, 24535
OF 2005, SLP (C) No.13613 OF 2008 [CC NO.8812 OF 2005], I.A.No.1-2 IN SLP
(C) NO. 13618 OF 2008 [CC NO.11142] with SLP(C) Nos.1863-64/2004 and
SLP(C) No. 16502/2004 With

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 269/2005 In SLP(C) NO. 2691/2004

DATE : 16/05/2008 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/ Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Ventakeswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Dhana, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Deevan Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kuamr Garg, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
M/s fox Mandal & Co., Advs.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

..3/-

:3:

Ms. S Janani, Adv.
Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kuamr Misra, adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kuamr, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kuamr Misra, adv.
Mr. P Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip singh, Adv.

Ms. Punima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kuamr Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

..4/-

:4:

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kuamr Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kuamr Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bhava Dutt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran and His Lordship.

SLP(C) NOs. 1863-64/2004 and SLP(C) No. 16502/2004

These petitions are delinked. Be listed in usual Course.

..5/-

:5:

In rest of the matters

Permission to file the special leave petition.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

In view of the order in the main appeal, all pending applications and contempt petition stand disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]